www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28744/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in WP No. 6950/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DALICHAND NATHULALJI PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110819/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110822/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2, returnable in six weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER