## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 113666/2018,113668/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21861-21879/2018

THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAVED KHALIQ KHAN

Respondent(s)

(SERVICE INCOMPLETE )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28744/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110819/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110822/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) 21861-21879/2018

Respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 to 17, 19 to 21 and 23 have already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsels appearing for respondent Nos.4, 18 and 22 submitted that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Service is complete on respondent No.2. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, appearing on behalf of Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 and submits that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit during the course of the day.

## SLP(C) No. 28744/2017

The Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 submits that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day.

The Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submitted that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar