# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21861-21879/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7856/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 4754/2017 21-06-2018 in WP No. 9242/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7857/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7858/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7860/2016 21-06-2018 in WP 7861/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7863/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 9122/2016 21-06-2018 7864/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. in WP No. 6429/2017 21-06-2018 in WP No. 6738/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 9517/2016 21-06-2018 6739/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. in No. 11345/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 6697/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 7460/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 26330/2016 21-06-2018 in WP No. 9520/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

JAVED KHALIQ KHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113666/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 113668/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 28744/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110819/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110822/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv. Ms. Gwen Karthiika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 07.02.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER